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FOI Ref:6252
Category(ies): Staff - Structure
Subject: Board Composition
Date Received: 21/02/2022
	[bookmark: _Hlk66456130]Your request:

	Our response:


	Please could you provide the number of Board voting members including Executive and Non-Executive Directors, Chief Executive Officers, Chairs and Lay Members for each of the categories as listed in the table below for each financial year (April - Mar) from 2012/13.

	
	Please can you enter the number of Board voting members including Executive and Non-Executive Directors, Chief Executive Officers, Chairs and Lay Members for each of the category as listed in the table below for each financial year (April - Mar).

	

	Year
	Male
	Female
	White
	BAME, Mixed ethnicity, Other ethnicity
	Has a disability/impairment

	2012/13
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2013/14
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2014/15
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2015/16
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2016/17
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2017/18
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2018/19
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2019/20
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2020/21
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2021/22 (to date)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 






This information is published and widely available on our website, this falls under section 21 of the Act. The Trust is not required to provide information which is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available on the website links provided below.
Key corporate documents | Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust (therotherhamft.nhs.uk)  on the Trust website provides the Annual Report and Accounts for each year and will include the composition of the Board.
https://www.therotherhamft.nhs.uk/Equality_and_Diversity/Equality_and_diversity_monitoring_data/
Further to below, the website also has the equality data, which will include the Board position

21 (1) - Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means.  Section 21 is an absolute exemption which means there is no requirement to carry out a public interest test if the requested information is exempt.  
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